COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF MEADE COUNTY)	
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE)	
CORPORATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)	CASE NO.
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONTINUE)	2020-00336
WITH THE FULL DEPLOYMENT INSTALLATION)	
OF ITS AUTOMATED METERING AND)	
INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEM)	

<u>ORDER</u>

On November 23, 2020, the Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (Meade County RECC) moved for an extension of 14 days to submit its responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information. In support of its motion, Meade County RECC states that due to reduced staff resulting from COVID-19 related illnesses and the upcoming holidays, it won't be able to meet the original due date for the Request for Information.

Having considered Meade County RECC's motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds good cause to grant Meade County RECC's motion and to allow for an extension of 14 days from the date of this Order to file its responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- 1. Meade County RECC's motion for extension of time is granted.
- 2. Meade County RECC's response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information shall be filed 14 days from the date of this Order.

By the Commission

ENTERED

NOV 25 2020 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Deputy Executive Director

Case No. 2020-00336

*Erica Hall Meade County R.E.C.C. P. O. Box 489 Brandenburg, KY 40108-0489

*Mike French Meade County R.E.C.C. P. O. Box 489 Brandenburg, KY 40108-0489

*Meade County R.E.C.C. P. O. Box 489 Brandenburg, KY 40108-0489

*Martin Littrel Pres. CEO Meade County R.E.C.C. P. O. Box 489 Brandenburg, KY 40108-0489

*Thomas Brite P.O. Box 309 Hardinsburg, KENTUCKY 40143